authorized by law and by this Charter, the City Council of the City of Ashland shall have the power 
and authority to issue the general obligation bonds of the City in such amounts and with such 
maturity dates as the City Council shall, in its discretion, deem advisable in an aggregate amount 
not to exceed Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) for the purpose of financing 
the cost of repair and restoration in accord with current construction standards of the City’s wa-
ter, sewer, electrical and storm sewer systems; City streets and bridges and watershed roads and 
bridges; Lithia Park;

[...]

law and by this Charter, the City Council of the City of Ashland shall have the power and authority 
to issue the general obligation bonds of the City in such amounts and with such maturity dates 
as the City Council shall, in its discretion, deem advisable in an aggregate amount not to exceed 
Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($360,000.00) for the purpose of financing the design and 
construction of additions and improvements to the Ashland Community Hospital; and shall have 
the power and right to designate the manner and time of payment of said bonds and the interest 
thereon, provided that considering any discounts or premiums paid, the effective rate of interest